Official City of Ocala Special General Election Sample Ballot

Papeleta de Muestra Oficial para la Eleccion General Especial de la Ciudad de Ocala
September 16, 2025 / 16 de septiembre de 2025
Marion County, Florida / Condado de Marion, Florida

Instructions: To vote, fill in the oval completely (®) next to your choice.
Use a Black or Blue Pen or Marker.
If you make a mistake, ask for a new ballot. Do not cross out, or your vote may not count.
Instrucciones: Para votar, complete el 6valo completamente (®) al lado de su eleccion.

Utilice una pluma o marcador negro o azul.
Si comete un error, pida una nueva papeleta. No lo taches, o tu voto puede no contar.

Mayor
Alcalde
(Vote for One) / (Vote por Uno)

O Arbor Feliciano

Ben Marciano

Early Voting

Votacion Anticipada
9/11/2025 - 9/13/2025, 10 AM - 6 PM
Marion County Election Center

City Council
District 3
Consejo de la Ciudad
Distrito 3
(Vote for One) / (Vote por Uno)

981 NE 16th ST
Ocala 34471

Mark W. Clark

Jay A. Musleh

O TamBoura Jenkins

City of Ocala Voting Locations / Lugares de Votacion de la Ciudad de Ocala

Precinct / Precinto
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

* 0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016

Location / Ubicacion
First Christian Church
Mary Sue Rich Community Ctr
Reilly Arts Center
Central Christian Church
Fore Ranch Prairie Club
South Point Church
Cala Hills Clubhouse
Webber Center, Bldg. 71
Second Bethlehem Baptist Church
Mary Sue Rich Community Ctr
Southeastern Livestock Pavilion
Oakcrest Baptist Church - Gym
Ocala Golf Club
First Baptist Church - Foyer
Ocala Christian Church
St Paul's UM Fellowship Hall

* New Location / Nueva Ubicacion

Look up your assigned voting location at www.VoteMarion.Gov / Buscar su lugar de votacion asignado en www.VoteMarion.Gov

Address / Direcciéon
1908 E Fort King ST
1821 NW 21st AVE
500 NE 9th ST
3010 NE 14th ST
4001 SW 53rd AVE
3401 SE Lake Weir AVE
2400 SW 21st CIR
3001 SW College RD
1205 NW 4th ST
1821 NW 21st AVE
2232 NE Jacksonville RD
1109 NE 28th ST
3130 E Silver Springs BLVD
2801 SE Maricamp RD
717 NE 36th AVE
800 SE 41st AVE

This Sample Ballot was prepared in accordance with Section 101.20(2), Florida Statutes, and furnished by Wesley Wilcox, Supervisor of Elections.
This translation has been prepared in compliance with Rivera Madera v. Detzner, No. 1:18-CV-152-MW/GRJ, 2018 WL 4289625 (N.D. Fla. Sept. 10, 2018).
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